Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF TOWN OF KNOX 

RESOLVES, 1953 

953 

CHAP. 148 

from the general fund of the state for educational subsidy due the town of 
Milo for the years I953 and I954. 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 146 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse White & Hayes, of Bangor. 

White & Hayes; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $75 to reim­
burse White & Hayes, of Bangor, for burial expenses of Wealthy F. Vun­
isky. 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 147 

RESOL VE, to Reimburse Clark-Mitchell Funeral Homes, of Bangor. 

Clark-Mitchell Funeral Homes; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the state the sum of 
$I25 to reimburse Clark-Mitchell Funeral Homes, of Bangor, for burial 
expenses of Roy Jones. 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 148 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Knox. 

Town of Knox; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $244.64 be, 
and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Knox, to reimburse 
said town for supplies furnished Guy H. Vinal, state pauper; said sum to 
be paid from the general fund of the state. 

Effective August 8, 1953 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1953_p0953

